
2016 MDSS 13-19 Years Trials Version 3 

Term Date & Event District Trials Venue Capricornia Trials 

1 

Wed 27 Jan Meeting Mackay SHS - 4:00pm  

 Fri        29 Jan   Trial Day 1 
    Cricket              19 Boys 

Magpies Fri         5 Feb        Port Curtis 

 Mon     1 Feb     Trial Day 2 
    Tennis               19 B & G 
    Softball              19 B & G 
    Water Polo        17 B & G 

 
Casey Ave 
Theo Hansen Park 
Nominations to MDSS 

 
Mon      8 Feb        Port Curtis 
Mon      8 Feb        Port Curtis 
Mon      8 Feb        Rockhampton 

       Swimming Nomination to CSS Mon      15 Feb      CSS 

Thu 11 Feb Trial Day 3 

 Basketball        18 B & G 

    Volleyball  15 / 19 B & G 

 

The Crater 
WAS - 19 (10-2) 15 (2-3) 

 

Tue 23 Feb Central Highlands 
Tue 23 Feb Port Curtis 

Mon     15 Feb      Trial Day 4 

    Rugby Union    18 Boys 

    Surfing 

 

WAS 

Nominations to MDSS 

 

Thu      25 Feb       Rockhampton 

Sun      28 Feb       Agnes Waters 

Tue      16 Feb Trial Day 5 

 Netball                15 /18 G 
    AFL                     15 B 
    AFL                     16 G 
    Rugby League 15 / 18 B 
 Squash 19 B & G 
 Hockey                19 B  

 

The Crater 
Rogers Oval 
Rogers Oval 
Magpies 
Mackay Leisure Centre 
Hockey Association Fields 

 

Tue 1 Mar        Mackay 
Tue      15 Mar      Port Curtis 
Tue 1 Mar        Mackay 
Tue 1 Mar        Rockhampton 
Tue 1 Mar        Mackay 
Tue 1 Mar        Rockhampton 

Wed 24 Feb Meeting Mackay SHS - 4:00pm  

Fri 4 Mar Trial Day 6 

 Football 19 B & G 
 Hockey 19 G 
    Touch Football   15 / 19 B & G  

 

Magpies 
Hockey Association Fields 
Mackay Touch Fields  

 

Tue 15 Mar Port Curtis 
Tue 15 Mar Port Curtis 

*Tue      19 April      Rockhampton 
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Wed 11 May Meeting Mackay SHS - 4:00pm  

    CAP Golf Nomination to CSS Wed 11   May    CSS 

Fri       13 May Trial Day 7 

 Basketball 15 B & G 
 Rugby Union 15 B 
 Football 15 B & G 

 

The Crater 
WAS 
Magpies 

 

Tue 24 May Central Highlands 
Tue 24 May Central Highlands 
Tue 24 May Port Curtis 

Mon 16 May  

    Cross Country  

 
Mirani  

 
Tue 31 May Rockhampton 
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Wed 20 Jul Meeting Mackay SHS  - 4:00pm  

Thu/Fri 4/5 Aug 

   Track and Field  

 

Mackay SHS 

 

Mon/Tue 22/23 Aug Rockhampton 

Thur 25 Aug        Trial Day 8 

 Cricket               14B & 15G 

 

Harrup Park 

 

Tue      6 Sep Central Highlands 

Thur      15Sept 
    Year 7 Sports Day 

Various Venues  

4 
Thu 24 Nov 

 AGM & Final Meeting 

Magpies Leagues Club - 
1:30pm 

 

 


